Appendix A
Decision No. C22-0525
Proceeding No. 22L-0389CP
Page 1 of 1

Supplement No. 7 to Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 9 Hy-Mountain Transportation, Inc. dba High Mountain Taxi

Hy-Mountain Transportation, Inc. dba High Mountain Taxi 214B AABC Aspen, CO 81611

Supplement No. 7 is filed to add a fuel surcharge of .02 per each 1/14th of a mile to the call-and-demand taxi fares authorized by Items (I), (II), (III), and (IV) of Certificate No. 14114. The fuel surcharge applicable to the mileage charge shall be in effect for a period of 90 days. The fuel surcharge applies to the taxi fares named in Section (I) on the 9th Revised page 10 of Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 9.

Supplement No. 7 is filed to comply with Decision No. C22-0000 in Proceeding 22L-0389CP Supplement No. 7 becomes effective on September , 2022 and expires on December , 2022.

Advice Letter No. 10 Effective: September, 2022